

30. 09. 2024

BP  
SL. 3 & 4  
Court No. 30

**FMA 543 of 2012**  
(withdrawn)

**Bajaj Allianz General Insurance Co. Ltd.**

**Vs.**

**Kashi Nath Basak & Ors.**

With

**COT 20 of 2019**

**Kashi Nath Basak & Ors.**

**Vs.**

**Bajaj Allianz General Insurance Co. Ltd. & Anr.**

Mr. Rajesh Singh

..for the appellant in FMA 543 of 2012  
and the respondents in COT 20 of 2019

Mr. Krishanu Banik

Mr. Tathagata Banik

..for the respondents in FMA 543 of 2012  
and the appellants in COT 20 of 2019

**Re: COT 20 of 2019**

The respondent Insurance Company intends to file an objection to the appellants' application for enhancement of compensation which was filed in the year 2019 i.e. eight years after the judgment under appeal.

Accordingly let the matter be fixed after vacation for hearing of the CAN application.

The department is directed to send the application at once.

**(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J. )**

