

05.02.2025
Ct. No.33
Sl. No. 5 & 6
cm

FMA 543 of 2012

Bajaj Allianz General Insurance Co. Ltd.

Vs.

Kashi Nath Basak & Ors.

With

COT 20 of 2019

CAN 1/2019(Old No. CAN 1707/2019)

(Not Found)

CAN 2/2019 (Old No. CAN 1708/2019)

(Not Found)

CAN 3 of 2024

Kashi Nath Basak & Ors.

Vs.

Bajaj Allianz General Insurance Co. Ltd. & Anr.

Mr. Krishanu Banik

Mr. Tathagata Banik

... for the appellants/claimants

In COT 20 of 2019

Mr. Rajesh Singh

... for the respondent No.1/insurance company

In COT 20 of 2019

Inadvertent typographical error crept in order dated
24.01.2025.

In 2nd line of 9 paragraph of the order dated
24.01.2025 **“The names of the respondents/appellants
1) Kashinath Basak ii. Smt. Ranu Dutta and Biswanath
Basak are substituted in place and instead of
appellant No.2 since deceased”** this portion should be
deleted.

In the 2nd line of 9 paragraph of the order dated
24.01.2025 **‘ to carry out the necessary amendment’**
shall be read as **‘to expunge the name of appellant
No.2 since deceased in the aforesaid COT
application’**.

Other portions of the order remain unaltered.

Department is directed to make necessary corrections to that effect in the order dated 24.01.2025.

Let the matter be fixed on the returnable date i.e. 12th February, 2025.

Copy of the order be sent to the Department for immediate compliance.

(Ananya Bandyopadhyay, J.)